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reasonable notice and opportunity for hearing, withdraw such funds
as are unencumbered and reallocate them to other programs. The
local tuberculosis control program shall be under the direction of
the county sanatorium commission, if there be one in the county
or combination of counties, otherwise it shall be under the direction
of the county board or boards through a tuberculosis advisory
committee set up by the board or boards in the same manner in
which sanatorium commissions are established, according to Minne-
sota Statutes, Sections 376.29 and 376.30.

Sec. 2. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated for
the purposes of subdivision 3, from any moneys in the state treasury
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of $30,000 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1964, and $30,000 for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1965.

Approved May 17, 1963.

CHAPTER 757—H. F. No. 749

An act relating to barbers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 154.23.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 154.23, is
amended to read:

154.23 Barbers; officers; compensation; reports. The
board of barber examiners shall elect a chairman, and secretary.
It shall adopt and use a common seal for the authentication of its
orders and records.

The secretary shall keep a record of all proceedings of the
board and turn over to the state treasurer all moneys collected at
least once a month.

Each member of the board shall give a bond in the sum of
$5,000, with sureties to be approved by the secretary of state, con-
ditioned for the faithful performance of his duties and take the oath
provided by law for public officers.

A majority of the board, in meeting duly assembled, may per-
form and exercise all the duties and powers devolving upon the
board.

The secretary shall receive as compensation $4,500 $6,000 per
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annum and the other members of the board shall receive a compen-
sation of $44 525 per day for each day of actual service, but not
to exceed 20 days in any calendar month nor 100 days in any calen-
dar year, in discharge of their duties as such. All members of the
board shall receive necessary traveling expenses incurred in the
discharge of their duties. Salaries and expenses are to be paid out
of the fund created by fees collected in the administration of this
chapter. Each member of the board of barber examiners is entitled
to sick leave and vacation leave with pay to be computed in the
manner prescribed by the civil service rules. Each member shall file
monthly with the secretary a complete report showing his activities
during the preceding month, stating in detail the places, shops, or
schools or colleges visited or inspected by the member. On or
before October 1 in each even numbered year the board shall make
a biennial report to the governor containing a full statement of the
receipts and disbursements of the board and a full statement of its
doings and proceedings during the preceding two fiscal years,
with such recommendations as it may deem expedient.

The board shall have authority to employ such inspectors,
clerks, deputies, and other assistants as it may deem necessary to
carry out the provisions of this chapter.

Any funds in the state treasury to the credit of the present
board of barber examiners shall be transferred to, and made avail-
able for use by, the board established under the provisions of this
chapter.

Approved May 17, 1963.

CHAPTER 758—H. F. No. 929

[Coded]

An act creating the office of administrative assistant to the
supreme court and prescribing the powers and duties thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [480.13] Supreme court; administrative assist-
ant office created; appointment, term, salary. There is hereby
created a state office to be known as the office of administrative
assistant to the supreme court who shall be appointed by the supreme
court, who shall be paid a salary as fixed by said court, and who
shall hold office at the pleasure of the supreme court.
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